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EVENTS/MEETINGS 
 

Tuesday 13th September Roald Dahl Dressing Up day 
Thursday 22nd September Jeans for Genes Day 
Thursdsay 22nd September  Meet the Teachers (after school) 
Friday 21st October Last day before half term 
  
  
  

 
 

  

REMINDERS & USEFUL INFORMATION 
Roald Dahl Day 
The children and staff are invited to dress up as a Roald Dahl character. We will not be asking for any donations to 
take part in this event. The children will take part in activities based on different Roald Dahl texts and characters. 
 
Lost Property 
A red box of lost property will be brought into the playground once a week. Please remember to label clothes so 
that they can be returned more easily.  
 

 

PTFA 
Second-hand Uniform 
The PTFA has lots of second hand uniform for sale, contact ptfa@fendittonprimary.org for more information. 

 

TERM DATES 2022-23 
 

 AUTUMN TERM 2022 
 
Training Day 1 – Thursday 1 
September 
Autumn Term Starts – Friday 2 
September 
School Ends – Friday 21 October 
Half Term - 24 October - 28 October 
Training Day 2 – Monday 31 October 
School Starts – Tuesday 1 November 
Autumn Term Ends – Wednesday 21 
December 
 

SPRING TERM 2023 
 

Training Day 3 – Wednesday 4 
January  
Spring Term Starts – Thursday 5 
January 
School Ends – Friday 10 February 
Half Term - 13 February - 17 
February 
School Starts – Monday 20 February 
Spring Term Ends – Friday 31 March 
 

SUMMER TERM 2023 
Training Day 4 – Monday 17 April  
Summer Term Starts – Tuesday 18 
April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 1 May  
School Ends – Friday 26 May 
Half Term - 29 May – 2 June  
Training Day 5 – Monday 5 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 6 June 
Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 19 
July 

 

 


